

Renumber Subclauses (7) and (8) on page 17 as Subclauses (8) and (9) respectively.

*Clause 22*

Strike out lines 28 to 33 on page 20 and substitute the following therefor:

'(3) Where

(a) protein content is a criterion of quality that applies to a grade of grain, or

(b) any other criterion of quality that cannot be determined visually by comparison with a primary standard sample or export standard sample applies to a grade of grain, that criterion shall be taken into consideration in determining the grade of the grain.'

*Clause 36*

Strike out lines 29 to 31 on page 27 and substitute the following therefor:

"(b) the elevator is or will be of such type and in such condition and the equipment of the elevator is or will be of such type and size and in such condition as to end"

Strike out line 16 on page 28 and substitute the following therefor:

'the applicant has been convicted of'

Strike out lines 21 to 28 on page 28 and substitute the following therefor:

'lic interest to issue a licence to him.'

*Clause 44*

Renumber actual Clause 44 as 44.(1)

Add the following new Subclause:

"(2) Notwithstanding subsection (1), no operator of a primary elevator shall be required pursuant to that subsection to install cleaning or drying equipment."

*Clause 49*

Strike out lines 16 and 17 on page 36 and substitute the following therefor:

'(iii) issue an interim elevator receipt'

*Clause 71*

Strike out lines 20 to 29 on page 53 and substitute the following therefor:

"(2) The Commission shall, in each week, allocate to applications made by producers of grain pursuant to subsection (1), in the order in which the applications are received, available railway cars that enter each shipping control area in that week up to such number or percentage of the available cars entering the area in that week and under such terms and conditions as shall be prescribed."